The Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority (the “Authority”) will hold a public 
hearing at 9:00 a.m. on July 17, 2025, with respect to the issuance by the Authority of its Single 
Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds, 2025 Series C, in one or more series or sub-series, with a 
maximum aggregate principal amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars 
($250,000,000), to be issued pursuant to Section 143 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as 
amended (the “Code”), the proceeds of which may be used to refund certain prior obligations of 
the Authority and will be used to facilitate the origination of mortgage loans in the State of Indiana